

Mr Ciaran Dunne **Executive Manager Dublin City Council** Planning & Development Department Block 4, Floor 3, Civic Offices Wood Quay, Dublin 8

ATTN: Divional Engineer, Drainage Division, Floor 2, Block 1.

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

+353 53 916 0600

+353 53 916 0699

info@ena ie W: www.ena.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Mr Dunne,

Re: W0235-01 - Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer



Mr. Ray Mitchell Principal Environmental Health Officer Health Service: Dublin North East Dublin Road Kells County Meath

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Mr. Mitchell,

Re: W0235-01 – Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer





Secretary An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland The Tailor's Hall **Dublin 8** 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 916 0600

F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Secretary,

Re: W0235-01 - Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Programme Officer





Mr. John O'Connor Chief Executive Central Fisheries Board Unit 4, Swords Business Campus Balheary Road, Swords County Dublin Attn: Mr John O'Connor

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Mr. O'Connor,

Re: W0235-01 – Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer



Mr. Brendan Tuohy
Secretary General
Dept of Communications, Marine & Natural Resources
Leeson Lane
Dublin 2
Attn: Mr Brendan Tuohy

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 F: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Mr. Tuohy,

Re: W0235-01 – Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer





Mr. Pat Gilheaney
The Manager
Development Applications Unit
Department of Environment, Heritage & Local Government
Floor 4,
Dún Scéine
Harcourt Lane, Dublin 2

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Mr. Gilheaney,

Re: W0235-01 – Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer





Mr. Paddy Mathews Manager, Environmental Unit, Failte Ireland Baggot Street Bridge Dublin 2 Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600

+353 53 916 0699 info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Mr. Mathews,

Re: W0235-01 – Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer



Mr. Tom Walsh
Director General
Health & Safety Authority
10 Hogan Place
Dublin 2
Attn: Mr. Michael Henry, Chief Inspector

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

f: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Mr. Walsh,

Re: W0235-01 – Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer



Dr Noel Culleton Head of Centre Teagasc Johnstown Castle Research Centre Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Attn. Dr Noel Culleton

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

7 September, 2007

W0235 - 01

Dear Dr Culleton,

Re: W0235-01 – Waste Licence Application by Dublin Port Company for a facility at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

I refer to previous correspondence in relation to the above referenced waste licence application.

I am to advise that having had regard to the scale and nature of the activity concerned the Agency considers that a waste licence is not required by Dublin Port Company for a waste activity at Graving Dock No 1, Alexandra Quay East, Berth 50, Alexandra Road, Dublin 1.

The Agency has advised the applicant that the activity concerned would more appropriately be carried out under a waste permit from the local authority and has returned all copies of the application to the applicant. That being the case, it is no longer the function of the agency to consider any documentation received by it, which relates to the above application.

Any further correspondence in relation to this facility should be forwarded to Dublin City Council.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer